

ST/AI/151/Amend.1
18 February 1963

ADMINISTRATIVE INSTRUCTION

To: Executive Officers and Administrative Officers

Subject: CERTIFYING OFFICERS - 1963 ACCOUNTS

In accordance with paragraph 3 of ST/AI/151 dated 25 January 1963 (Certifying Officers - 1963 Accounts), the following amendments are hereby issued:

1. On page 3 for account 01135-101 Board of Auditors delete 101 and insert 430 so that the account reads 01135-430.
2. On page 6 under Office of the Controller after account 03303-003 Temporary assistance insert 03303-005 Electronic accounting system.
3. On page 8 under Department of Economic and Social Affairs after account 03310-004 Ad hoc expert groups insert 03310-005 Machine processing of trade statistics.
4. On page 12 under Junior professional trainees accounts 04620-010 and 04620-020 insert the following names as certifying and alternate certifying officers:

M. Williams
L. Michelmore*
C. Sivasankar*

5. On page 13 where it reads "See ECAFE, page 19," etc. delete 19 and insert 23; delete 21 and insert 24; delete 22 and insert 26; delete 23 and insert 28.
6. On page 29 under account 32300-450 Promotion expenses, delete the name of B. Larthe as alternate certifying officer and insert the names of G. Caprario and P.J. Hazou as alternate certifying officers.
